990136159 06/15/2023

### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD268025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare (UK) IP Limited	05/15/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALEON UK IP LIMITED	
Address:	Building 5 , First Floor,	
	The Heights	
	Weybridge, Surrey KT13 0NY	
Country:	GB	
Entity Type:	Limited Company	
Entity Country:	UK, England & Wales	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79350031

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Correspondent Name:** HALEON UK IP LIMITED **Address:** Building 5 , First Floor,

The Heights

Weybridge, Surrey KT13 0NY

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0974

990136159

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0975

**RECORDED: 06/15/2023**